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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
14 August 2025 

 

Date of Admission counselling: 21-08-2025 
 

Programme: B.A. (Hons./ Research) Spanish 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score 

secured in the CUET-UG-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Category Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000405 BAGADE TEJAS SUDHAKAR OBC-NCL 353.5636 

2.  EFLUCUET250002185 NEERAJ JOSHI GENERAL 326.0683 

3.  EFLUCUET250001281 VIKRAM SINGH GENERAL 318.7236 

4.  EFLUCUET250000170 RUDRA OBC-NCL 316.7675 

5.  EFLUCUET250003289 MOHD ZUHAIR OBC-NCL 305.4681 

6.  EFLUCUET250001925 SHIKHAR YADAVA OBC-NCL 301.4613 

7.  EFLUCUET250002251 SANCHITA SINGH GENERAL 300.1271 

8.  EFLUCUET250002359 EHSAN SALEEME GENERAL 299.2089 

9.  EFLUCUET250002253 RISHABH KUMAR EWS 298.4732 

10.  EFLUCUET250002824 RUPESH KUMAR OBC-NCL 295.8121 

11.  EFLUCUET250000895 PURAV NARULA GENERAL 295.1835 

12.  EFLUCUET250001970 MD FARIDUDDIN GENERAL 291.6656 

13.  EFLUCUET250002220 HUMAIRA OBC-NCL 291.3582 

14.  EFLUCUET250003060 SHAHMA SHAMSUDHEEN OBC-NCL 290.9949 

15.  EFLUCUET250000406 MOHAMMAD HAMZA GENERAL 290.6932 

16.  EFLUCUET250001556 OM NEMA OBC-NCL 289.218 

17.  EFLUCUET250001935 GILMET DAPHNIE R OBC-NCL 285.8446 

18.  EFLUCUET250002341 TUSHAR KUMAR OBC-NCL 281.9284 

19.  EFLUCUET250002276 FAIZA ZAREEN SHAIK GENERAL 281.1492 

20.  EFLUCUET250002733 ASHUTOSH THAPLIYAL GENERAL 271.2661 

21.  EFLUCUET250003223 DANIYAL ALAM EWS 271.0293 

22.  EFLUCUET250000205 SANOJ KUMAR OBC-NCL 270.9771 

23.  EFLUCUET250001629 NIDHI KUMARI GENERAL 266.9376 

24.  EFLUCUET250000378 SHAURYA. GENERAL 265.8655 

25.  EFLUCUET250000167 UTSHA SARKAR GENERAL 264.6349 
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26.  EFLUCUET250002258 AARDRA JUSTUS FERNANDEZ GENERAL 264.2728 

27.  EFLUCUET250003000 ANKUR DE SARKAR GENERAL 263.8186 

28.  EFLUCUET250002414 MD IBRAHIM GENERAL 263.0803 

29.  EFLUCUET250000740 DIVYANSH KUMAR MAURYA OBC-NCL 261.4578 

30.  EFLUCUET250001365 PREMSHILA RANI OBC-NCL 259.3715 

31.  EFLUCUET250002377 MILIND KAUSHAL 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 259.2303 

32.  EFLUCUET250001842 MOHAMMADI GENERAL 258.9178 

33.  EFLUCUET250000331 MAHAK PANDEY GENERAL 257.691 

34.  EFLUCUET250002624 RAJNANDANI KUMARI OBC-NCL 257.5344 

35.  EFLUCUET250001946 YASH KUMAR GENERAL 257.2403 

36.  EFLUCUET250001701 SOHAM BISWAS 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 255.941 

37.  EFLUCUET250002671 SHASHI RANJAN 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 254.065 

38.  EFLUCUET250000150 GAURAV KUMAR EWS 252.7946 

39.  EFLUCUET250002330 RIDHA K OBC-NCL 252.6307 

40.  EFLUCUET250000394 ODUGU PAVANSRI GENERAL 252.2167 

41.  EFLUCUET250001261 SHIV PRAKASH GUPTA GENERAL 252.1792 

42.  EFLUCUET250002210 SAMIKSHA KUMARI JHA GENERAL 251.7545 

43.  EFLUCUET250002577 ANSHIKA DUBEY EWS 251.2313 

44.  EFLUCUET250001580 MATHINGRIK VALUI 
SCHEDULED TRIBE 
(ST) 251.0164 

45.  EFLUCUET250002218 VASTAV KUMAR AJAY SINGH EWS 250.4159 

46.  EFLUCUET250001882 OMPRAKASH KUMAR 
SCHEDULED CASTE 
(SC) 250.1147 

47.  EFLUCUET250000162 GOVIND S GENERAL 249.8107 

48.  EFLUCUET250001197 AARCHA RAMESH OBC-NCL 249.6657 

49.  EFLUCUET250002803 AHSAN ZAFAR GENERAL 249.2322 

50.  EFLUCUET250003040 UMME HANI HAREEM EWS 248.882 

51.  EFLUCUET250002662 AASTHA EWS 247.9549 

52.  EFLUCUET250000602 ALAN RAHIMAN AP 

(OTHER 
BACKWARD CLASS) 
OBC 247.8421 

53.  EFLUCUET250000326 SUNAKSHI ANAND GENERAL 246.7009 

54.  EFLUCUET250001692 ANKITA MAHATO GENERAL 246.445 

55.  EFLUCUET250001608 ANTAS SINGH OBC-NCL 246.4169 

56.  EFLUCUET250001308 MOHAMMAD MOHTASHIM GENERAL 245.9513 

57.  EFLUCUET250000240 SACHIN MISHRA GENERAL 243.4716 

58.  EFLUCUET250002438 SATYA MADHAV BHARDWAJ EWS 243.0518 

59.  EFLUCUET250000547 RASHI HIRANI GENERAL 242.0197 

60.  EFLUCUET250002350 VIKASH KUMAR OBC-NCL 241.4005 

61.  EFLUCUET250001919 ERUM ASHFAQUE EWS 241.0885 

62.  EFLUCUET250001868 ANUBHAV KUMAR OBC-NCL 238.8699 

63.  EFLUCUET250001369 AVNISH VATSYA EWS 238.153 

64.  EFLUCUET250002388 PRINCE MAURYA OBC-NCL 237.814 

65.  EFLUCUET250001125 BHUMI SAHU OBC-NCL 237.6397 

66.  EFLUCUET250001569 MAYAMI VALUI 
SCHEDULED TRIBE 
(ST) 236.1509 
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67.  EFLUCUET250001437 YOGESH KUMAR GENERAL 235.8672 

68.  EFLUCUET250001440 TABIYA IMTEAZ GENERAL 234.8608 

69.  EFLUCUET250000946 SHALINI SAHA OBC-NCL 234.7446 

70.  EFLUCUET250000708 ANUBHAV SINGH GENERAL 233.9452 

71.  EFLUCUET250002563 
SOUMYADEEP 
BHATTACHARJEE EWS 233.5049 

72.  EFLUCUET250003168 EDUL AHMED OBC-NCL 232.6082 

73.  EFLUCUET250002566 CHETAN OBC-NCL 232.108 

74.  EFLUCUET250001983 ISHIKA RAI GENERAL 230.9191 

75.  EFLUCUET250002370 ANJANI KUMAR OBC-NCL 230.8899 

76.  EFLUCUET250002127 SHIVAM SINGH OBC-NCL 230.6276 

77.  EFLUCUET250001739 ABHINAV RAJ OBC-NCL 230.5151 

78.  EFLUCUET250001474 NAVEEN KUMAR OBC-NCL 229.7106 

79.  EFLUCUET250000676 ASHUTOSH KUMBHAR SCHEDULED CASTE  229.0586 

80.  EFLUCUET250002572 
AVINASH CHANDRA 
PRAKASH OBC-NCL 228.7244 

 

EWS (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250002253 RISHABH KUMAR 298.4732 

2.  EFLUCUET250003223 DANIYAL ALAM 271.0293 

3.  EFLUCUET250000150 GAURAV KUMAR 252.7946 

4.  EFLUCUET250002577 ANSHIKA DUBEY 251.2313 

5.  EFLUCUET250002218 VASTAV KUMAR AJAY SINGH 250.4159 

6.  EFLUCUET250003040 UMME HANI HAREEM 248.882 

7.  EFLUCUET250002662 AASTHA 247.9549 

8.  EFLUCUET250002438 SATYA MADHAV BHARDWAJ 243.0518 

9.  EFLUCUET250001919 ERUM ASHFAQUE 241.0885 

10.  EFLUCUET250001369 AVNISH VATSYA 238.153 

11.  EFLUCUET250002563 SOUMYADEEP BHATTACHARJEE 233.5049 

12.  EFLUCUET250002555 INDRADEEP BHATTACHARJEE 226.7313 

13.  EFLUCUET250001737 RISHABH RAJ 223.8904 

14.  EFLUCUET250001147 RISHABH KUMAR 223.1274 

15.  EFLUCUET250001649 AKASH CHAUHAN 223.0827 

16.  EFLUCUET250001375 ASHWINI VATSYA 222.7634 

17.  EFLUCUET250001881 HARSHIT RAJ 220.1745 

18.  EFLUCUET250002096 EESHA TRIPATHI 219.0809 

19.  EFLUCUET250002273 PRIYANSHU RANJAN 216.2266 

20.  EFLUCUET250001142 SHIWCHITTAM 214.2587 
 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000405 BAGADE TEJAS SUDHAKAR 353.5636 

2.  EFLUCUET250000170 RUDRA 316.7675 

3.  EFLUCUET250003289 MOHD ZUHAIR 305.4681 

4.  EFLUCUET250001925 SHIKHAR YADAVA 301.4613 

5.  EFLUCUET250002824 RUPESH KUMAR 295.8121 
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6.  EFLUCUET250002220 HUMAIRA 291.3582 

7.  EFLUCUET250003060 SHAHMA SHAMSUDHEEN 290.9949 

8.  EFLUCUET250001556 OM NEMA 289.218 

9.  EFLUCUET250001935 GILMET DAPHNIE R 285.8446 

10.  EFLUCUET250002341 TUSHAR KUMAR 281.9284 

11.  EFLUCUET250000205 SANOJ KUMAR 270.9771 

12.  EFLUCUET250000740 DIVYANSH KUMAR MAURYA 261.4578 

13.  EFLUCUET250001365 PREMSHILA RANI 259.3715 

14.  EFLUCUET250002624 RAJNANDANI KUMARI 257.5344 

15.  EFLUCUET250002330 RIDHA K 252.6307 

16.  EFLUCUET250001197 AARCHA RAMESH 249.6657 

17.  EFLUCUET250001608 ANTAS SINGH 246.4169 

18.  EFLUCUET250002350 VIKASH KUMAR 241.4005 

19.  EFLUCUET250001868 ANUBHAV KUMAR 238.8699 

20.  EFLUCUET250002388 PRINCE MAURYA 237.814 

21.  EFLUCUET250001125 BHUMI SAHU 237.6397 

22.  EFLUCUET250000946 SHALINI SAHA 234.7446 

23.  EFLUCUET250003168 EDUL AHMED 232.6082 

24.  EFLUCUET250002566 CHETAN 232.108 

25.  EFLUCUET250002370 ANJANI KUMAR 230.8899 

26.  EFLUCUET250002127 SHIVAM SINGH 230.6276 

27.  EFLUCUET250001739 ABHINAV RAJ 230.5151 

28.  EFLUCUET250001474 NAVEEN KUMAR 229.7106 

29.  EFLUCUET250002572 AVINASH CHANDRA PRAKASH 228.7244 

30.  EFLUCUET250000636 PUSHKAR PAL 227.1305 

31.  EFLUCUET250001788 SACHIN KUMAR 226.9816 

32.  EFLUCUET250000748 MONU KUMAR 225.1935 

33.  EFLUCUET250000361 MD SHAMS ALAM 223.5909 

34.  EFLUCUET250002878 ALISHA KHATOON 223.3816 

35.  EFLUCUET250002280 MD FARHAN ZAFAR 222.8787 

36.  EFLUCUET250001130 MOHD AYAN MANSOORI 221.7342 

37.  EFLUCUET250002560 KRISHNA SAHU 221.3891 

38.  EFLUCUET250002030 YASHVARDHAN LALAS 220.0225 

39.  EFLUCUET250003032 AKASH PATEL 219.6967 

40.  EFLUCUET250000752 SAYED MOHAMMED HUBAB AHDAL P 218.2661 

41.  EFLUCUET250001634 MANAV KUMAR 217.458 

42.  EFLUCUET250000943 MAMTA KUMARI 216.5848 

43.  EFLUCUET250001814 DIVAKAR RAJA 216.0595 

44.  EFLUCUET250000576 SHRADDHA JIVAN AMLE 215.3312 

45.  EFLUCUET250001023 ARYA BHASKAR SINGH 213.7506 

46.  EFLUCUET250000747 SHAHBUDDIN ALAM 212.6669 

47.  EFLUCUET250000855 DISHA 210.6293 

48.  EFLUCUET250000424 CHANDRA VEER 206.4967 

49.  EFLUCUET250001003 GYAN PRAKASH CHAUDHARY 201.9396 

50.  EFLUCUET250002823 SAPPA SHOURYA 201.0623 
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SC (Seats: 03) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250002377 MILIND KAUSHAL 259.2303 

2.  EFLUCUET250001701 SOHAM BISWAS 255.941 

3.  EFLUCUET250002671 SHASHI RANJAN 254.065 

4.  EFLUCUET250001882 OMPRAKASH KUMAR 250.1147 

5.  EFLUCUET250000676 ASHUTOSH KUMBHAR 229.0586 

6.  EFLUCUET250000294 NIKHIL KUMAR 225.7325 

7.  EFLUCUET250000882 JATIN ANAND 213.658 

8.  EFLUCUET250001206 ADITI RAJ 205.3261 

9.  EFLUCUET250002532 SEVARAM JHARIYA 205.2356 

10.  EFLUCUET250000590 SAYORIKA DAS 201.3876 

11.  EFLUCUET250000324 ANANYA K R 197.3941 

12.  EFLUCUET250001008 ROHIT KUMAR SHEKHAR 183.9411 

13.  EFLUCUET250002787 UJJAWAL KUMAR 174.4185 

14.  EFLUCUET250002311 RIYA SARKAR 163.7579 

15.  EFLUCUET250002882 PANGA PAVAN 148.7523 

16.  EFLUCUET250000759 PRACHI SHRAWAN GONE 140.7661 

17.  EFLUCUET250002043 HARSHIT RAJ 139.7025 

18.  EFLUCUET250001888 KAKI MAYUKHA 125.1618 

19.  EFLUCUET250001039 MONIKA 118.1518 

20.  EFLUCUET250001818 VEERPAL 117.116 

21.  EFLUCUET250001552 ANKITA PARMAR 115.4521 

22.  EFLUCUET250000794 MANISHA KATARIA 84.83991 

23-30. No Candidates Available 
 

 ST (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1. EFLUCUET250001580 MATHINGRIK VALUI 251.0164 

2. EFLUCUET250001569 MAYAMI VALUI 236.1509 

3. EFLUCUET250001732 JOHN CHAROH 222.6118 

4. EFLUCUET250002599 VEZHODELU TETSEO 217.3004 

5. EFLUCUET250001779 LEISHISHON SHATSANG 217.2901 

6. EFLUCUET250000209 NENGPICHONG KHONGSAI 189.4111 

7. EFLUCUET250001986 PIMUK PEGU 177.7794 

8. EFLUCUET250000306 RAMAVATH POOJITHA 119.5642 

9. EFLUCUET250001642 S TEJA 90.61331 

10. EFLUCUET250002243 GUGULOTH VAMSHI 72.65196 

11-20. No Candidates Available 
 

All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for UG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the UG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates. After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal. 
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Semester I Fees General/ EWS/ OBC/ OBC-

NCL 

SC/ST       VHC/ PHC 

UG Programmes Rs. 4198/-            Rs. 3192/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit/ credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling. 

 

Note: If a candidate has applied for TWO/THREE programmes and is provisionally selected in 

TWO/THREE programmes, such candidate is required to choose any one programme.  

 

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any 

shortcoming, defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 

 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 

 


